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I-Ieri Mr.Achinty D.s,Learne Counsel for 

the 

	

	 and !ir, R,C, Rath, Learned Staniriç Course1 

earing for the ResDonents/Rai1ways .n,,j. perused the 

materials o1iced, on recordi. 

The k:'ijo nt, Shri Simadri i3ehera,in this 

0riial Aiication Las nr'ed for the following 

relief 

1 	to cuash and set aside the charqe-sheet 
including the imputation of misconduct 
placed at rLnexures /6 an A/7; 

6.2. to quash anih. set aside tne punishment; 
notice dated 28,3,2001 including the 
speaking order r,iaced at Annexure-/9 
and ;/10; 

8,3, to quash arid set aside the aoei1te 
or1er :ated 3.12.2001 at Annexure-,'3; 

8,4. the oeridd from 16,10,1999 to 13.2.2000 
should. be  converted to leave on self 
sickness ground and co muted leave shQê 
be granted as per leave rules; 

8,5. the respondents may be directed to grant 
all consequential benefits consequent upon 
setting aside the charge-skieet, im putation 
of ml scoriduct, !unishment notice, speaking or 

8,6, to grant any other relief including cost 
as deem fit by the Lon'ble Tribunal&. 

The case, in short, is that the Applicant was 

charje-sheeted by the Divisional Commercial Manager, 

()
141urdia Road by his Memo dated 25,10.1999 on rounds of 

his blkence from duty frorn16,10,1999,It was alleged that 

the aiicant who reptted sick from 30,9.1999 by 
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ting unjtertjfjcte from, Ri1way Doctot, 

was 41ischarged from his sickness on 16.101999 by 
the Senior 	 his Memo gatedt 19.101999; 

an,that the A3r,1jcflt ha been nautLorj ecU.v absentir g 
from his ruty on an from 16.10.1999,The Discj1jna ry 
Authority, after recejt of 

Submitted by the Apo1jcant to the 

referred to a Ve,oSsed a s;eakinq orier &bited 28,03 

2001. (2thneyure.A4o) imposjna him the penalty of stoge 

of promotion for a rerio of tw 	
10 1.4.01 

and also ordered that the -.)erioa of his absence Sh'uld 
be treated as leave without pays  The apDijcant had, the reafter, 
f1le 	n 	pca]. J)efore the Divisi:-, nal Railway 	flE-ü 
dis 	

of the same vj&e his speaking order dated 
03.12.2001.The Apueaj was rejecte.j by the Divisional 

Railw, Manager,on the ground that a Sr.Suervjry 
not 

level staff 5oulve behaved in a most irresoonsihie 
manner by remaijjinc,,unauthorisedfrabsr 	from diuty for 

a Considerable period of time from 16.1099 to 14,2.2000 

he also stated that the surnjssjon of PT'IC hd been brine 

by the orr of the cornetent authorjti for a period of 
one month from 1.101999 to 30.1o.1999 and dn that ground 
the absence 

of-l"ca"'tIT"'ithOut oerrnjssj0 was 
reoreheflsjD1eFe had felt that the appljct shou1j have 

been punj shed further since treating the oeriód as LP 
Cl 

is not Considered as a punishment 
but the same Is Considered 

s no work no pay situatjon ,however, taking the fact that 

the adijnjsbratjon had taken long time for Completing the 

disc iplinary proceedings against the apijcar1t,je modified 

the 	ner id of two years of unj shmnent of withholding of 



promotion to be counted from 16.10.1999 onwards 

as aajnst 1-4-2001 as jrnosed by the DisCi'1ir1ary 

Autho rity, 

The çrievarice of the Applicant in this 

orjqinai Ap1ication is that as per the Railway 

Boards instruction, instead of rejecting the PMC 

at the threshold the Respondents should h ae referred 

the matter to the Railway Doctors for second medical 

cpinioriHe has 11so challenged the ban order issued 

by the DRt4 on the p,He has further submitted that 

he waS never informed by the Ressondents that he 

would not he oid his salary for the period of his 

absence until he received the order of the disciplinary 

authority, as stated aboveTherefore,he submits that 

the Resocndents have acted, in wit hol:iL '19 	leave 

salary, without fol lowing the ;.)rocedue as laid down 

in the relevant Raiway Estt Manual • Mr. R. C. Rath, 

learned Starhling Counsel for the Respondents have 

contested the contentions of the a:1icant and have 

also filed, on behalf of the Respondents, azletiileO 

counter in this reard1His main submission is that 

the Railway OPD Doctor havinc; eciared the aplicant 

fit for duty on 16.10,99 itself disaoaearance of the 

at oljcant,without any notice can be seen as a breach 

of discipline and the pAea of the amlicant that he 

has to urw!ero further medical advise is not supported 

by either the medical certificate which he had submitted 

ith his aoplication or by the facts of the case as 

narratti in his apolication.he has,tierefO re, submitted 
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that this 0 rj;jrl ?lic tin merits no con sieration, 

Havinj heari learneI counsel for both 

sies, 	have :eruse3 the materials 1ace4I on record. 

From the facts it is clear that the aljcant ha 

left his uty,without otajninq :rior ,ermission from 

ny autr:ority.Althout. he has submitte& that he had. 

sent a reresentatjon on 20,10,1999 seeking leave, it 
4 

is not 	 saythat he -',a obtaineit perrnissicn 

f his authority to be away from office,with regard. to 

the plea that lie was not aware that PMC has been issued 

during the eri he had to leave .heaâquartes for 

further meical treatrtnt also does not seem to be 

creile because the DRApneliate Authority himself 

has endorsed that in the intere;t of Raily work 

the PMC was banned for a - eri of one month from 

1.10,1999 to 30,10,1999. Further2 the private medical 

certificite that he has subrnitte ai ngwjth his 

a.21ication from one Dr. J. P. Be era,Opth almo logy, 

Berkarnur, it is seen that he was treated by Dr,Dehera 

only at OPD for some eye ailments, who has also not 

xotei the periö. during which the alicant was under 

his treatment for the eye ailment at 0D,Deriampur 

hosjtal From all these fcts of the case,it is 

iffjcult to acce't the lea of the aljcant that 

injustice has rieen itone to him either by the disci1inary 

authority or by the ael1ate authority.ihat is more 

the ;e1late authority has sbn his utmost distress 

that a senior suoervisor like the alicant could 

think f leaving his duty point without infonnil-r ., his 



senior officer at a time when his 	was very much 

essential due to festival peri4d, 

In view of the }ve,I see no merit in this 
Orijnl 	 is accor1jng1v ismisseilc costs, 

C 	 I 
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